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AUSTRIA 
 

Stefan Strasser 
 

BASG 
Austrian Medicines and Medical 

Devices Agency 

AGES, Traisengasse 5, 1200 
Wien 

Stefan.strasser@ages.at  

clinicaltrials@basg.gv.at  

BELGIUM Anne Lenaers 
Federal Agency for Medicines and 

Health Products 

Eurostation II, Place Victor 
Horta 

40/40, 1060 Brussels 

anne.lenaers@afmps.be  

Ct.rd@fagg-afmps.be 

BULGARIA Dessislava Ilieva-Tonova Bulgarian Drug Agency 
8 Damyan Gruev Str., 1303 

Sofia 
Desislava.tonova@bda.bg  

CROATIA Ivana Grabusic Ministry of Health 
Ksaver 200a, 10000 

Zagreb 
ivana.grabusic@miz.hr  

CYPRUS Eleni Georgiadou 
Pharmaceutical Services,  

Ministry of Health 

15 Polyfimou Street, 
Strovolos Industrial Area, 

2033 Nicosia 
elgeorgiadou@phs.moh.gov.cy  

CZECH REPUBLIC Eva Hrušková Reinová 
State Institute for Drug Control 

(SÚKL) 
Šrobárova 48, 10041 Praha 

10 
ctis-dpo@sukl.cz  

DENMARK Lene Grejs Petersen Danish Medicines Agency 
Axel Heides Gade 1, DK-

2300 København S 

kf@dkma.dk 

lgp@dkma.dk 

ESTONIA Keiu Heinla State Agency of Medicines 
1 Nooruse Street, 51014 

Tartu 

trials@ravimiamet.ee 

Keiu.Heinla@ravimiamet.ee 

FINLAND Pirjo Inki 
Finnish National Agency of 

Medicines (FIMEA) 
Itsenäisyydenaukio 2, 20800 

Turku 

pirjo.inki@fimea.fi 

clinicaltrials@fimea.fi 
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FRANCE Corinne Kiger 
French National Agency for 

Medicines and Health Products 
Safety (ANSM) 

143-147 Bd Anatole France  
93285 Saint-Denis cedex - 

Grand Paris 

Corinne.KIGER@ansm.sante.fr  

ecda2@ansm.sante.fr  

GERMANY Elke Stahl 
Federal Institut for Drugs and 

Medical 
Devices 

Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 
3, 53175 

Bonn 

CTR@bfarm.de 

Elke.Stahl@bfarm.de 

GREECE Leonidas Klironomos 
National Organization for Medicines 

(EOF)- Greece 
Mesogeion 284, 
15562 Cholargos 

leokli@eof.gr  

trials@eof.gr 

HUNGARY 
Krisztina Szabóné 

Nemesy 
National Center for Public Health 

and Pharmacy 
H-1135 Budapest,  

Szabolcs u. 33 

nemesy.kriszta@nngyk.gov.hu  

ctrcontacthu@nngyk.gov.hu  

ICELAND Unnur Ingólfsdóttir Icelandic Medicines Agency 
Vínlandsleið 14, IS-113 

Reykjavík 

clinical.trials@ima.is  

unnur.ingolfsdottir@lyfjastofnun.is  

IRELAND Claire Temple 
Health Products Regulatory 

Authority (HPRA) 

Kevin O'Malley House, 
Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort 

Terrace, Dublin 2, D02 XP77 
ctreg@hpra.ie  

ITALY Donatella Gramaglia  Agenzia Italiana del Farmaco (AIFA) 
Via del Tritone, 181 - 00187 

Roma 

d.gramaglia@aifa.gov.it  

CTR@aifa.gov.it  

LATVIA Jana Migliniece State Agency of Medicines of Latvia 
15 Jersikas street, Riga, LV-

1003 
jana.migliniece@zva.gov.lv  

LICHTENSTEIN Vlasta Zavadova 
Liechtensteinische 
Landesverwaltung 

Amt für Gesundheit 
Äulestrasse 51, 9490 Vaduz Vlasta.Zavadova@llv.li  
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LITHUANIA Arunas Vaitkevicius State Medicines Control Agency 
Zirmunu street 139A, LT-

09120 Vilnius 
ArunasVaitkevicius@vvkt.lt  

LUXEMBOURG Dounia Bouzid 
Ministry of Health, Division of 

pharmacy and medicines  
2a, rue Thomas Edison  

 L-1445 Strassen 

Dounia.Bouzid@ms.etat.lu  

Clinicaltrials@ms.etat.lu  

MALTA John-Joseph Borg Medicines Authority 
203, Level 3, Rue D'Argens, 

Gzira GZR 
1368 

john-joseph.borg@gov.mt  

THE NETHERLANDS Monique Al 
Central Committee on Research 

Involving Human Subjects (CCMO) 

Parnassusplein 5 | 2511 VX 
The Hague, 

PO Box 16302 | 2500 BH 
The Hague 

m.al@ccmo.nl  

ctr@ccmo.nl  

NORWAY Ingvild Aaløkken Norwegian Medicines Agency 
Postbox 240 Skøyen 

0213 Oslo 

ingvild.aalokken@noma.no  

klut@noma.no 

POLAND Ewa Oldak Ministry of Health  
15 Miodowa Street, 00952 

Warsaw 

ewa.oldak@urpl.gov.pl  

urpl@urpl.gov.pl 

PORTUGAL Joel Passarinho 
INFARMED - National Authority of 

Medicines and Health Products 
Av. do Brasil 53, 1749-004 

Lisbon 

joel.passarinho@infarmed.pt  

ensaios.clinicos@infarmed.pt 
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ROMANIA Mirela Vîţă 
National Agency for Medicines and 

Medical Devices 

Aviator Stănescu street no. 
48, 011478 
Bucharest 

mirela.vita@anm.ro  

SLOVAKIA Kristina Olivova 
Ministry of Health of the Slovak 

Republic 
Limbova 2, 83752 Bratislava 

Kristina.Olivova@health.gov.sk  

trial-sukl@sukl.sk 

SLOVENIA Maja Schara 
Agency for Medicinal Products and 
Medical Devices of the Republic of 

Slovenia 

Einspielerjeva ulica 6, SI-
1000 

Ljubljana 
maja.schara@jazmp.si  

SPAIN Juan Estévez Alamo 
Spanish Agency of Medicines and 

Medical Devices (AEMPS) 
c/Campezo, 1 Edificio 8, 

28022 Madrid 

aecaem@aemps.es   

jesteveza@aemps.es 

SWEDEN Ann Marie Janson Lang Swedish Medical Products Agency 
P.O. Box 26, SE-751 03 

Uppsala 
kp.central@lakemedelsverket.se 

 

Observers: 

Clinical Trials Coordination Group (Heads of Medicines Agency): Marianne Lunzer, marianne.lunzer@ages.at  

European Medicines Agency: Noemie Manent, Noemie.Manent@ema.europa.eu  
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